

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 171545 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/17/2018 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 2/27/2018

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution directing the City Attorney to intervene on behalf of the City of Milwaukee before

the Public Service Commission in relation to American Transmission Company's application to construct high-voltage electric transmission facilities and a new substation for the Foxconn

development.

Sponsors: ALD. BAUMAN

Indexes: INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/17/2018	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/24/2018	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:2
2/6/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	HELD IN COUNCIL	Pass	15:0
2/27/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	12:3
3/8/2018	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		